Produkte
Products
         TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH  Tillystraße 2  D - 90431 Nürnberg  Tel.: +49 911 655 5225  Fax: +49 911 655 5226
           Mail: service@de.tuv.com  Web: www.tuv.comom
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test Report No.:
50147877 001 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order No.:

Item EUT information
Kind of Equipment Embedded Wireless Charger
Type Designation QI-00E
FCC ID 2APSG-QI-00E-1801
Table 4: Technical Specification of EUT
Item Value
Operating Frequencies 112 ~ 205KHz
Operation Voltage 5Vdc
Modulation  AM
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50147877 001 Seite 6 von 10
Page 6 of 10
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
Testing was performed near the lowest operating frequency, at an operating frequency in the middle
range of the specified frequency band and near the highest operating frequency. The highest value found
is shown below in the result section of this report. This was achieved by testing with the battery at low
charge, medium charge and near full charge.
3.4 Special Accessories and Auxiliary Equipment
The product has been tested together with the following additional accessories:
Kind of Equipment Manufacturer Model Name S/N
Adapter W&T W&T-AD12J050200U N/A
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50147877 001 Seite 7 von 10
Page 7 of 10
4. RF EXPOSURE ASSESSMENT
4.1 EUT Operating Condition
Measures taken to maximize magnetic Flux: Power on the EUT and put Load device on it. EUT will start
providing wireless power. Power transmission and load status detection is done simultaneously using the
fundamental frequency in the range of 112 – 205 KHz.
4.2 Reference limits
4.2.1 FCC
CFR47 FCC §1.1307(c) and (d), §1.1310
According to §1.1310, the criteria listed in the following table shall be used to evaluate the environment
impact of a human exposure to RF radiation.
FCC LIMITS FOR MAXIMUM PERMISSIBLE EXPOSURE (MPE)
Frequency range
(MHz)
Electric field strength
(V/m)
Magnetic field strength
(A/m)
Power density
(mW/cm2)
Averaging time
(minutes)
(A) Limits for Occupational/Controlled Exposures
0.3-3.0 614 1.63 *(100) 6
3.0–30 1842/f 4.89/f *(900/f2) 6
(B) Limits for General Population/Uncontrolled Exposure
0.3-1.34 614 1.63 *(100) 30
1.34–30 842/f 2.19/f *(180/f2) 30
* = Plane-wave equivalent power density
Measurement is done in a distance of 10 cm. The power transfer is achieved by inductive coupling.
Therefore, in the table below only the magnetic field is measured. The electric field component would
have to be measured at a distance of more than Lambda/2 and will therefore be far below the limits
shown in above table.
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50147877 001 Seite 8 von 10
Page 8 of 10
4.3 Measurement Results
 Maximum H-field strength at 10 cm from the edges surrounding the EUT:
\Values